
MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- JULY 2024  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

7/2/2024 
10:54 AM 
Yellow 

1 

  
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS 
1. 2300003753 
Comprehend, Inc.  
611 Forest Avenue  
Maysville, KY 41056 

July 01, 2023 -  
June 30, 2024 

Treatment 
Services 

$12,500.00 Increase by $7,000.00;  
General Funds; 
Provide additional funds to continue 
treatment. 

Provide funds for substance abuse and mental 
health assessment/treatment services to 
participants referred by AOC Specialty Courts 
programs in Bracken, Fleming, Mason, and Lewis 
counties to consult with Specialty Courts 
programs as-needed. 

 

 

 
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, DEVELOPMENTAL & INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES 
2. 2200001488 
Seven Counties Services, Inc.  
10401 Linn Station Road, Suite 100  
Louisville, KY 40223 

July 01, 2022 -  
June 30, 2024 

Staffing 
Administrative 
Services 

$34,886,680.00 Increase by $1,230,000.00;  
Agency Funds; 
Provide additional funds to continue 
consultation and administrative 
support services to the 
patients/residents at Central State 
Hospital. 

Provide funds for qualified individuals who will be 
assigned to Central State Hospital (CSH) to 
provide administrative, professional and para-
professional services, as well as consultation 
services as identified and requested by the 
Department for Behavioral Health, Developmental 
and Intellectual Disabilities (DBHDID). 

 

 

 
COUNCIL ON POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 
3. 2200002340 
Central Kentucky Educational Cooperative  
2331 Fortune Drive, Suite 270  
Lexington, KY 40509 

April 01, 2022 -  
September 30, 2024 

Educational  
Cooperative 

$176,400.00 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide for an extension of time to 
September 30, 2024. 

Provide the Kentucky Council on Postsecondary 
Education (CPE) along with the Commonwealth 
Education Continuum (CEC) with strategic project 
guidance and facilitation services. CKEC with 
work with CPE and CEC to improve the education 
pipeline and increase Kentucky's' skilled 
workforce by 1) engaging Kentucky education and 
workforce stakeholders 2) providing best practice 
research for P-20 3) connecting CPE and CEC 
with local and national experts, research, and 
tools 4) developing an early postsecondary 
opportunities toolkit for high school students 
prepare for postsecondary and the workforce 5) 
create and implement a statewide strategy for 
postsecondary transitions advising. 

 

 

 
 
 
 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- JULY 2024  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

7/2/2024 
10:54 AM 
Yellow 

2 

 
COUNCIL ON POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION 
4. 2300003426 
Central Kentucky Educational Cooperative  
2331 Fortune Drive, Suite 270  
Lexington, KY 40509 

July 01, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Commonwealth 
Education 
Continuum 

$329,400.00 Increase by $108,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide additional funds, update the 
administrative fee and provide for an 
extension of time to September 30, 
2024. 

Provide funds for strategic project guidance and 
facilitation services. CKEC will work with CPE and 
CEC to improve the education pipeline and 
increase Kentucky's' skilled workforce by: 1) 
engaging Kentucky education and workforce 
stakeholders; 2) providing best practice research 
for P-20; 3) connecting CPE and CEC with local 
and national experts, research, and tools; 4) 
developing an early postsecondary opportunities 
toolkit for high school students to prepare for 
postsecondary and the workforce;  5) create and 
implement a statewide strategy for postsecondary 
transitions advising; and 6) provide an external 
evaluation service to assess progress made 
toward the intended outcomes and objectives of 
federally funded summer bridge programs. 

 

 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
5. 2400000980 
Foothills Academy, Inc.  
107 Foothills Academy Spur  
Albany, KY 42602 

November 15, 2023 -  
June 30, 2024 

Emergency  
Shelter 

$9,485.37 Decrease by ($90,514.63);  
Agency Funds; 
Cancel contract due to vendor losing 
licensure. 

Provide funds for emergency shelter care for 
youth in situations where there are no other 
placement options for youth in out of home care. 

 

 

6. 2400000981 
Foothills Academy, Inc.  
107 Foothills Academy Spur  
Albany, KY 42602 

November 15, 2023 -  
June 30, 2024 

Emergency 
Shelter 

$28,235.52 Decrease by ($71,764.48);  
Agency Funds; 
Cancel contract due to vendor losing 
licensure. 

Provide funds for emergency shelter to be used in 
situations where there are no other placement 
options for youth in out of home care. 

 

 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
7. 2300002122 
Johnson County Board of Education  
253 North Mayo Trail  
Paintsville, KY 41240 

May 01, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Bus 
Purchase 

$27,750.00 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds;  
Provide for an extension of time to 
September 30, 2024. 

Provide funds to purchase one (1) new diesel bus 
and destroy one (1) older bus. 

 

 

 
 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- JULY 2024  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

7/2/2024 
10:54 AM 
Yellow 

3 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
8. 2300002124 
Washington County Board of Education  
120 Mackville Hill  
Springfield, KY 40069 

May 01, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Bus 
Purchase 

$61,041.00 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds;  
Provide for an extension of time to 
September 30, 2024. 

Provide funds to purchase two (2) new diesel 
buses and destroy two (2)older buses. 

 

 

9. 2300002128 
Trigg County Board of Education  
202 Main Street  
Cadiz, KY 42211 

May 01, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Bus 
Purchase 

$40,169.50 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds;  
Provide for an extension of time to 
September 30, 2024. 

Provide funds to purchase one (1) new diesel bus 
and destroy one (1) older bus. 

 

 

10. 2300002129 
Russell County Board of Education  
404 South Main Street  
Jamestown, KY 42629 

May 01, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Bus 
Purchase 

$33,874.75 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds;  
Provide for an extension of time to 
September 30, 2024. 

Provide funds to purchase one (1) new diesel bus 
and destroy one (1) older bus. 

 

 

11. 2400000151 
Banklick Watershed Council  
11 Anthony Lane  
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017 

October 01, 2023 -  
September 30, 2027 

Watershed Plan 
Implementation 
Project 

$325,000.00 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds;  
Modify to include current EPA 
guidelines and current Build America, 
Buy America Act language. Scope of 
Services, Invoicing and Assurances 
Sections have been updated to 
include current EPA guidelines and 
Build America, Buy America 
compliance language. Assurances 
Section, update EPA general terms 
and conditions link. 

Provide funds to continue to raise awareness of 
water quality issues and implement projects to 
improve water quality. The BWC's objective is to 
continue the successful implementation of the 
Watershed Plan and forthcoming Total Maximum 
Daily Load (TMDL)-Alternative. This project 
includes: re-hiring the watershed coordinator to 
implement watershed programs; 
repairing/eliminating failing septic systems; 
improving watershed hydrology; and promoting 
other Best Management Practices (BMPs) and 
Nature Based Solutions to address nonpoint 
sources (NPS) of pollution. 

 

 

 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
12. 2300000119 
Multi  
 

July 15, 2023 -  
April 30, 2025 

Local 
Food  
for Schools 
Grant 

$123,204.44 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide for an extension of time to 
April 30, 2025. 

Provide funds for school districts to purchase local 
and regional foods for use in the National School 
Lunch and School Breakfast Programs. 

 

 

 
 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- JULY 2024  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

7/2/2024 
10:54 AM 
Yellow 

4 

 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
13. 2300003004 
Murray State University  
200 Sparks Hall  
Murray, KY 42071 

July 01, 2023 -  
June 30, 2024 

Perkins 
Professional  
Development 

$45,679.00 Increase by $36,679.00;  
Federal Funds;  
Provide additional funds for approved 
Perkins Carry Forward projects. 

Provide funds for professional development 
programs for CTE teachers, faculty, 
administrators, and career guidance and 
academic counselors; and support career and 
technical education programs which improve the 
technical and academic skills of students. 

 

 

14. 2300003235 
Indiana University  
P. O. Box 78000  
Detroit, MI 48278-0867 

July 01, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

21st Century 
Community 
Learning 
Evaluation 

$373,861.00 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide for an extension of time to 
September 30, 2024. 

Provide funds for technical assistance, 
summative, and formative evaluation reporting for 
the Kentucky 21st Century Community Learning 
Center Federal Initiative through the Every 
Student Succeeds Act (ESSA). The technical 
assistance will provide support for data collection 
and reporting services for all Kentucky 21st CCLC 
programs, with a focus on support for compliance 
with the new federal GPRA measures. The 
summative evaluation services will include 
comprehensive analysis and reporting of 2022-
2023 APR data aligned with the new GPRA 
measures for all Kentucky 21st CCLC sites and 
statewide aggregate analysis and reporting of 
2022-2023 APR data. The formative evaluation 
support will include program quality site visits, 
recommendations for program improvement, and 
reporting on program quality to KDE. 

 

 

15. 2300003241 
University of Kentucky Research 
Foundation  
109 Kinkead Hall  
Lexington, KY 40506 

July 01, 2023 -  
June 30, 2024 

Perkins 
Professional 
Development 

$21,799.89 Increase by $15,799.89;  
Federal Funds;  
Provide additional funds for approved 
Perkins Carry Forward projects. 

Provide funds for professional development 
programs for CTE teachers, faculty, 
administrators, and career guidance and 
academic counselors; and support career and 
technical education programs which improve the 
technical and academic skills of students. 

 

 

16. 2300003471 
Utah State University  
1415 Old Main Hill  
Logan, UT 84322-1415 

July 12, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Technical 
Assistance 

$210,797.00 Increase by $30,000.00;  
Federal Funds;  
Provide additional funds and  an 
extension of time to September 30, 
2024. 

Provide funds for technical assistance and 
support to the Office of Special Education and 
Early Learning. 

 

 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- JULY 2024  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

7/2/2024 
10:54 AM 
Yellow 

5 

 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
17. 2300003506 
Eastern Kentucky University  
521 Lancaster Avenue  
Richmond, KY 40475 

July 01, 2023 -  
July 31, 2024 

Interpreter  
Training  
Program 

$366,918.00 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide for an extension of time to 
July 31, 2024. 

Provide funds to train interpreting education 
students, enhance skills and knowledge of 
interpreters in the field as well as teachers, school 
support staff, and parents; and provide access to 
cutting-edge technology and collaborate with 
Kentucky School for the Deaf (KSD) and other 
stakeholders. 

 

 

18. 2400000311 
Anderson County Board of Education  
1160 Bypass North  
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 

September 20, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Early  
Childhood  
Regional 
Training 

$471,392.00 Increase by $87,639.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide additional funds for early 
childhood grant services and 
materials. 

Provide funds for technical assistance, training, 
and coaching in alignment with the Office of 
Special Education and Early Learning priorities to 
improve outcomes for preschool students with 
disabilities. 

 

 

19. 2400000313 
Ashland Board of Education  
Hickman Street  
Ashland, KY 41101 

September 21, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Early  
Childhood  
Regional 
Training 

$448,367.00 Increase by $87,889.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide additional funds for early 
childhood grant services and 
materials. 

Provide funds for technical assistance, training, 
and coaching in alignment with the Office of 
Special Education and Early Learning priorities to 
improve outcomes for preschool students with 
disabilities. 

 

 

20. 2400000315 
Calloway County Board of Education  
2110 College Farm Road  
Murray, KY 42071 

September 01, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Early  
Childhood  
Regional  
Training 

$448,367.00 Increase by $87,889.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide additional funds for early 
childhood grant services and 
materials. 

Provide funds for technical assistance, training, 
and coaching in alignment with the Office of 
Special Education and Early Learning (OSEEL) 
priorities to improve outcomes for preschool 
students with disabilities. 

 

 

21. 2400000316 
Simpson County Board of Education  
430 South College Street  
Franklin, KY 42134 

September 01, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Early  
Childhood  
Regional  
Training 

$448,367.00 Increase by $87,889.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide additional funds for early 
childhood grant services and 
materials. 

Provide funds for technical assistance, training, 
and coaching in alignment with the Office of 
Special Education and Early Learning (OSEEL) 
priorities to improve outcomes for preschool 
students with disabilities. 

 

 

22. 2400000317 
Kentucky Valley Education  
412 Roy Campbell Drive  
Hazard, KY 41701 

September 07, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Early  
Childhood  
Regional 
Training 

$448,367.00 Increase by $87,889.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide additional funds for early 
childhood grant services and 
materials 

Provide funds for technical assistance, training, 
and coaching in alignment with the Office of 
Special Education and Early Learning priorities to 
improve outcomes for preschool students with 
disabilities. 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- JULY 2024  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

7/2/2024 
10:54 AM 
Yellow 

6 

 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
23. 2400001777 
Allen County Board of Education  
570 Oliver Street  
Scottsville, KY 42164 

February 20, 2024 -  
September 30, 2024 

Mobile 
Classroom 

$125,000.00 Increase by $25,000.00;  
Federal Funds;  
Provide additional funds for materials 
and supplies to expand services to 
communities and families. 

Provide funds to assist 18 school districts across 
the state in turning a school bus into a mobile 
classroom to offer learning opportunities after 
school and during the summer for preschool 
students. The community and families therein will 
gain awareness of the significance of early 
childhood education, and caregivers will gain 
information on available resources and support 
programs. The buses will provide resources to 
help the districts locate, identify, and evaluate 
children who would be eligible for preschool. 

 

 

24. 2400001800 
Barren County Board of Education  
600 Trojan Way  
Glasgow, KY 42141 

February 20, 2024 -  
September 30, 2024 

Mobile 
Classroom 

$125,000.00 Increase by $25,000.00;  
Federal Funds;  
Provide additional funds for materials 
and supplies to expand services to 
communities and families. 

Provide funds to assist 18 school districts across 
the state in turning a school bus into a mobile 
classroom to offer learning opportunities after 
school and during the summer for preschool 
students. The community and families therein will 
gain awareness of the significance of early 
childhood education, and caregivers will gain 
information on available resources and support 
programs. The buses will provide resources to 
help the districts locate, identify, and evaluate 
children who would be eligible for preschool. 

 

 

25. 2400001801 
Bath County Board of Education  
405 West Main Street  
Owingsville, KY 40360 

February 20, 2024 -  
September 30, 2024 

Mobile 
Classroom 

$125,000.00 Increase by $25,000.00;  
Federal Funds;  
Provide additional funds for materials 
and supplies to expand services to 
communities and families. 

Provide funds to assist 18 school districts across 
the state in turning a school bus into a mobile 
classroom to offer learning opportunities after 
school and during the summer for preschool 
students. The community and families therein will 
gain awareness of the significance of early 
childhood education, and caregivers will gain 
information on available resources and support 
programs. The buses will provide resources to 
help the districts locate, identify, and evaluate 
children who would be eligible for preschool. 

 

 

 
 
 
 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- JULY 2024  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

7/2/2024 
10:54 AM 
Yellow 

7 

 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
26. 2400001802 
Christian County Board of Education  
P. O. Box 609  
Hopkinsville, KY 42241 

February 20, 2024 -  
September 30, 2024 

Mobile 
Classroom 

$125,000.00 Increase by $25,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide additional funds for materials 
and supplies to expand services to 
communities and families. 

Provide funds to assist 18 school districts across 
the state in turning a school bus into a mobile 
classroom to offer learning opportunities after 
school and during the summer for preschool 
students. The community and families therein will 
gain awareness of the significance of early 
childhood education, and caregivers will gain 
information on available resources and support 
programs. The buses will provide resources to 
help the districts locate, identify, and evaluate 
children who would be eligible for preschool. 

 

 

27. 2400001803 
Clark County Board of Education  
1600 West Lexington Avenue  
Winchester, KY 40391 

February 20, 2024 -  
September 30, 2024 

Mobile 
Classroom 

$125,000.00 Increase by $25,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide additional funds for materials 
and supplies to expand services to 
communities and families. 

Provide funds to assist 18 school districts across 
the state in turning a school bus into a mobile 
classroom to offer learning opportunities after 
school and during the summer for preschool 
students. The community and families therein will 
gain awareness of the significance of early 
childhood education, and caregivers will gain 
information on available resources and support 
programs. The buses will provide resources to 
help the districts locate, identify, and evaluate 
children who would be eligible for preschool. 

 

 

 
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 
28. 2200000108-1 
Multi  
 

July 01, 2022 -  
September 30, 2024 

Employment  
Education / 
Training 

$22,000,000.00 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds;  
Contract is being cancelled in the 
best interest of the Commonwealth. 

Provide funds for employment, education, training 
activities, and supported services for delivery of 
workforce services to Kentucky citizens. 

 

 

 
JUSTICE - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
29. 2400001051 
Appalachian Research and Defense Fund 
of Kentucky, Inc.  
120 North Front Avenue  
Prestonsburg, KY 41653 

January 01, 2024 -  
December 31, 2024 

Support  
Services 

$7,336.00 Increase by $2,250.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide additional funds to continue 
to organize and host virtual trainings. 

Provide funds for programing that supports one or 
more of the 19 Federal Program Purpose Areas 
as defined by 34 U.S.C. 10441(b). 

 

 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- JULY 2024  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

7/2/2024 
10:54 AM 
Yellow 

8 

 
JUSTICE - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
30. 2400001060 
Center for Women Children and Families, 
Inc.  
530 North Limestone Street  
Lexington, KY 40508 

January 01, 2024 -  
December 31, 2024 

Support  
Services 

$128,024.00 Increase by $11,244.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Reallocate federal funds for the 
development of the Violence Against 
Women Act prosecution policies and 
protocol. These funds will also 
provide training events for Kentucky 
prosecutors. 

Provide funds for programing that supports one or 
more of the 19 Federal Program Purpose Areas 
as defined by 34 U.S.C. 10441(b). 

 

 

31. 2400002422 
University of Louisville  
323 East Chestnut Street, Suite 312  
Louisville, KY 40202 

July 01, 2024 -  
June 30, 2026 

Administrative 
Services 

$286,324.32 No increase or decrease;  
General Funds; 
Cancel the contract with the mutual 
consent from the University of 
Louisville and the Office of the State 
Medical Examiner as the services are 
no longer needed. 

Provide funds for personnel administrative 
services, autopsy technician services, histology 
technician services, and medical transcription 
services as directed by the Commonwealth. 

 

 

32. 2400002612 
Kentucky River District Health Department  
441 Gorman Hollow Road  
Hazard, KY 41701 

March 20, 2024 -  
June 30, 2024 

Traditional 
ASAP 

$13,575.00 No increase or decrease;  
General Funds; 
Change the contract name from 
Wolfe County - Traditional ASAP to 
Wolfe County HARM due to an 
administrative error when creating the 
contract. 

Provide funds for prevention, education, 
treatment, and enforcement services in order to 
reduce the prevalence of alcohol, tobacco, and 
other drugs. 

 

 

 
TRANSPORTATION - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
33. 2200002485 
University of Kentucky Research 
Foundation  
109 Kinkead Hall  
Lexington, KY 40506 

July 01, 2022 -  
June 30, 2024 

ITD, CMV & 
CDL  
Research  
Projects 

$3,469,710.80 Increase by $500,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide additional funds to pay 
invoices for work completed in FY 
2024. 

Provide funds to conduct research projects on 
behalf of the Department for Vehicle Regulation, 
using grant money for the following programs: 
High Priority - Innovate Technology Deployment 
(ITD) and Commercial Motor Vehicle (CMV) 
Safety, Commercial Driver's License Program 
Implementation (CDLPI), and Highway Use Tax 
Evasion (HUTE) awards. 

 

 

 
 
 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- JULY 2024  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

7/2/2024 
10:54 AM 
Yellow 

9 

 
TRANSPORTATION - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
34. 2400000287 
Kentucky Association of Chiefs of Police  
P. O. Box 206  
Alexandria, KY 41001 

October 01, 2023 -  
September 30, 2024 

Law  
Enforcement  
Liaison 

$131,388.25 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds;  
Provide for a realignment of funds. 

Provide funds for a full-time Law Enforcement 
Liaison to serve as a field agent for the Kentucky 
Office of Highway Safety, with responsibility for 
designated counties within the Northern region of 
the state. Serve as a resource for all types of 
traffic safety information, promote and facilitate 
agency participation in national enforcement 
mobilizations and events sponsored by the Office 
of Highway Safety, assist in monitoring law 
enforcement agency grantees' performance, and 
help coordinate traffic safety-related activities 
between agencies. 

 

 

35. 2400001578 
Kentucky Transportation Center  
176 Oliver H. Raymond Building  
Lexington, KY 40506-0281 

July 01, 2024 -  
June 30, 2026 

Roads  
Scholar &  
Master  
Program 
Classes 

$4,580,000.00 Increase by $2,500,000.00;  
Federal / Road Funds;  
Provide additional funds for the Local 
Technical Assistance Program. 

Provide funds for classes for the Roads Scholar 
and Road Master Programs to Kentucky 
Transportation Cabinet employees at various 
locations throughout Kentucky. 

 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT LIST- July 2024 
MULTI-VENDOR ADDENDUM 

7/2/2024 
10:54 AM 
Yellow 

10 

 12. 2300000119    
1. KY0028658            
Diocese of Covington 
P. O. Box 15550 
Covington, KY 41015-0550 
 

2. KY0028359            
Maryhurst, Inc. 
1015 Dorsey Lane 
Louisville, KY 40223 
 

3. KY0033200            
Roman Catholic Diocese of Lexington 
1310 West Main Street 
Lexington, KY 40508-2048 
 

4. KY0021227            
Nativity Academy At St. Boniface 
529 East Liberty Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
 

5. KY0058195            
S.t Nicholas Academy 
5501 New Cut Road 
Louisville, KY 40214 
 

6. KY0028654            
Home of the Innocents 
1100 East Market Street 
Louisville, KY 40206-1874 
 

  

 

28. 2200000108-1    
1. KY0040960            
Bluegrass Area Development District 
699 Perimeter Drive 
Lexington, KY 40517 
 

2. KY0001519            
Buffalo Trace Area Development District 
201 Government Street, Suite 300 
Maysville, KY 41056 
 

3. KY0036000            
Eastern Kentucky CEP, Inc. 
100 Airport Gardens Road, Suite 300 
Hazard, KY 41701 
 

4. KY0035431            
Green River Area Development District 
300 Gradd Way 
Owensboro, KY 42301 
 

5. KY0029938            
Kentuckianaworks Foundation 
410 West Chestnut Street, Suite 200 
Louisville, KY 40202 
 

6. KY0046707            
Lake Cumberland Area Development District, 
Inc. 
P. O. Box 1570 
Russell Springs, KY 42642 
 

7. KY0029033            
Lincoln Trail Area Development District 
College Street Road 
Elizabethtown, KY 42702-0604 
 

8. KY0042272            
National Able Network, Inc. 
567 West Lake Street, Suite 1150 
Chicago, IL 60661 
 

9. KY0034063            
Northern Kentucky Area Development District 
22 Spiral Drive 
Florence, KY 41042 
 

10. KY0042382            
West Kentucky Workforce Development Board 
300 Hammonds Drive 
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 
 

  

 


